

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 42 4 4 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 23/ 0 1 / 2 0 0 6 in W P No. 92 1 6 / 2 0 0 5
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDIC A T U R E AT B O M B A Y)

KH I L O N M A L J U M D O M A L B A S A N T A N I & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F MAHA R A S H T R A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents and
permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T.
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini G O r e , Adv.
Ms. P r a g y a h i B a g h e l , Adv.
Mrs. Manik Kar a n j a w a l a , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shinde, adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghup a t h y , Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Kh a l a d k a r , Adv.
Mr. S. K. Nandy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he had received a
copy of the Vigilance Report. He submits that the Vigilance Report has
referred to 60 documents in its report but copies of those documents have not
been made available to him and therefore it is not possible for him to meet
the said report or file a reply thereto. He prays that copies of all the
documents referred to in the Vigilance Report shall be made available to him
either translated or untran slated so that he may be able to meet the Vigilance

Report. Learned counsel for the State of Mah a r a s h t r a is directed to supply
copies of all the documents in vernacular or in English to the learned counsel
for the petitioners within four weeks from today so as to enable him to file
reply to the Report or refer to the same at the time of hearing. Reply, if any,
to the said Report may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Put up after eight weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master